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COVE I  Recessed Downlight
57792 / 57793 /57794 / 57796 / 57797 / 57798  

WESTERN DISTRIBUTION CENTER (HEADQUARTER)
253 NORTH VINELAND AVE I CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91746

EASTERN DISTRIBUTION CENTER
4200 SHIRLEY DR. I ATLANTA, GA 30336

P. 626.956.4200  I  F. 626.956.4225  I  maximlighting.com

MEASUREMENTS

FINISHES OPTIONS:

57790
Cove Rough in Plate
for New Construction

(Hanging weight: 10lb)

MATERIAL:
Aluminum

•  LED 3000K or 4000K Options
•  4 inch and 6 inch Recessed Can Substitute
•  UL Outlet Box fitted on fixture
•  Dimmable with Triac Dimmer
•  Good for new construction and remodels
•  Suitable for closets according to NEC Section 410.8 & 410.16
•  Indirect lighting into cove for soft-even illumination
•  IC-Rated for direct contact with insulation
•  Damp Location Rated
•  Title 24
•  ETL/cETL
• CRI 90+

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Maxim's Cove recessed downlight series offers an IC  Airtight UL  rated Outlet Box that is fitted to the fixture 
for easy installation without the use of a recessed housing. To reduce glare that is associated with other 
recessed downlights, the Cove uses an innovative concave lens that directs the light upward and is then 
reflected back down offering even and abundant illumination. The Cove is one of the most versatile 
downlights in the market.   

White (WT)

ADDITIONAL:
RATED LIFE: 40,000 Hours
OPERATING TEMP: -20º C (-4º), 40ºC (104ºF)
PHOTOMETRIC: Report Found Online 
LIGHTING DIRECTION: Down

Job Name  :
Job Type     :
Quantity     :
Comments :

BULB TYPEMODEL
COL
TEMP.LUMENS INPUTDIMMABLECRI

90+
90+

LAMPING

Always consult a qualified electrician before installing any lighting product

AVAILABLE SIZES:
4”  |  6”

RATINGS:
ETL/cETL
IC Airtight
Damp Location
Energy Star
Title 24
Closets Rated: NEC 410.8 & 410.16

1.85”H
1.85”H

0.55 lb
0.77 lb

4.75”D x 3.25”H 
6.75”D x 3.75”H

57794
57796

3.30”
3.80”

1.85”H
1.85”H

0.77 lb
0.77 lb

6.75”D x 3.75”H
6.75”D x 3.75”H

57797
57798

3.30”
3.80”

57793
57794
57796

12W PCB LED (integrated) 
9W PCB LED (integrated) 
12W PCB LED (integrated) 
15W PCB LED (integrated) 
15W PCB LED (integrated)

57797
57798

90+
90+

90+

90+12W PCB LED (integrated)57792
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4000K
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3000K
4000K
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Triac CL
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Triac CL

Triac CL
120V
120V

120V
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120V
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